
2 

ATTACHMENT NO. 1 

AMENDMENT NO. 3	 1S4?tä 
CoNTRACT NO. 36927 

FOR 

Materials Testinq & Special lnspection Consultinq Services 

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA 

This Contract was made and entered into on the Bth day of September 2006, by and between 
NORTHWEST TESTING, lNC. a division of Northwest Geotech, lnc., hereinafter called Contractor, and 
the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized 
representatives, hereinafter called City. 

1. 	 RFP No. BGS014 for consultants to provide Materials Testing & Special lnspection Consulting 
Services as Required was issued on March 10,2006. Five firms responded, and all were 
awarded contracts, NORTHWEST TESTING, lNC. being one of the firms. 

The Agreement amount was $50,000 with an expiration date of July 31, 2009. 

J	 Amendment No. 1 was issued in May of 2009, extending the contract expiration date by one year, 
or until July 31 ,2010. 

4. 	 Amendment No. 2 was issued in May of 2010, extending the contract expiration date by one year, 
or until July 31 ,2011. 

5.	 4 task orders (including amendments) totaling $50,000 have been issued for various projects. 

6.	 Additional materials testing & special inspection consulting services in the amount of $15,057.30 
for the Fire Station 31 project are necessary as described in the attached quote (Exhibit A). 
Additional work includes inspections for: wood diaphragms and shearwalls, continuous concrete, 
field gluing, epoxy dowel installation, and fabrication shop. Additional work also includes pre­
construction testing of masonry grout, mortar and CMU prisms. 

This amendment allows for additional materials testing & special inspection consulting services 
up to $5,000 upon the approval of City's Project Manager and written amendment to contract no. 
36927 approved by City's Chief Procurement Officer to allow for completion of the Fire Station 31 
project. 

B.	 The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to amend Contract No. 36927 to increase the 
contract by $20,057.30 to provide additional materials testing & special inspection consulting 
services as described in #6 and #7 above to allow for the com pletion of the Fire Station 31 project 
currently in progress under task order no. 4 of contract no. 36927. The new total contract amount 
is $70,057.30 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

l of 3	 REV 01/0S 

http:70,057.30
http:20,057.30
http:15,057.30


1S4?üå
 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, inctuding the 
use of electronic signatures. 

NORTHWEST TESTING, INC. 

4 *,j._L D^8,6 

./
11/ 

/(/ 
Name: Thomas S. Ginsbach 

Title: President 

Address: 9120 SW Pioneer Court, Suite B, Wilsonville, OR 97030 

Telephone: 503-682-1 880 

2of3 REV 01/09 



1S47ffift
 

Contract No. 36927 AmendmenUChange Order No. 

Contract Title: Materials Testinq & Special lnspection Consultinq Services 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Purchasing Agent 

By: Date: 
Elected Official 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Approved: *ê 

fuøëa-By: 
Office of City 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Attorney 

3of3 REV 01/09 


